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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.  396.

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26
th

 April 2016


USE OF BANNED MEDICINES IN MILK PRODUCTION

396. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

 be pleased to state:

(a) whether dairy farmers are using banned medicines to increase the milk production in various States of the country;


(b) if so, the number of such cases recorded during the last two years, State/ Union

Territory wise; and


(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


(SHRI MOHANBHAI KUNDARIYA)

 (a): As reported by Drug Controller General (India) there is no record of use of banned medicines to increase the milk production in various States of the country.

Part (b) & (c): Question does not arise

